ANTICIPATED TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ALL EMPLOYEES AS OF MAY 1, 2018

Position
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR
CASHIER-RECEPTIONIST
DEPUTY VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT 1l
FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT 1l
SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER
VILLAGE ENGINEER
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
PROJECT ENGINEER
MANAGEMENT ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PLANNER
SENIOR PLANNER
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II-PLANNING
PLUMBING INSPECTOR
PERMIT CLERK
BUILDING COMMISSIONER
BUILDING & COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR
PLAN REVIEWER
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
POLICE SERGEANT
PATROL OFFICER
PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICER
POLICE CHIEF
POLICE LIEUTENANT
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE SERGEANT
PATROL OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II-POLICE
PATROL OFFICER
POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT

Anticipated
Salary as of
May 1, 2018
$ 98,168.71
S 58,831.04
$ 159,786.50
S 67,023.34
$ 53,751.57
S 157,234.00
$ 51,456.77
S 127,045.07
$ 115,373.00
S 94,737.98
S 88,424.14
S 67,386.00
$ 66,365.00
$ 100,415.35
$ 117,075.01
$ 175,128.00
$ 69,759.83
S 92,034.05
S 47,332.24
$ 127,691.37
S 77,490.42
$ 100,415.35
S 94,734.51
S 103,254.76
S 87,878.46
S 102,363.06
$ 102,363.06
$ 102,363.06
$ 98,949.00
S 97,534.48
$ 67,953.68
$ 175,128.00
$121,941.71
S 92,707.04
S 87,878.46
$ 102,363.06
S 92,707.04
S 122,846.21
$ 98,949.00
$ 132,332.83
$ 114,590.00
S 87,878.46
$ 69,759.83
S 102,363.06
$ 39,220.69

Village
Health
Insurance
Cost
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
S 16,473.00
S 8,548.00
S 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 6,334.00
S 24,710.00

$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 8,548.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 18,562.00
S 8,548.00
S 8,548.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 23,521.00
$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
$ 16,473.00
S 8,548.00
$ 6,334.00
S 8,548.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 16,473.00
S 8,548.00
$ 18,562.00
S 8,548.00

Village
Dental
Insurance

Cost
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
$ 377.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00

$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00

$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00

$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
S 854.00
S 377.00
S 377.00
S 377.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
S 854.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00

Vacation

Days

20
20
20
15
15
20
15
25
20
20
15
10
10
20
15
25
25
15
10
20
15
20
25
25
15
25
20
20
25
15
25
25
25
15
15
15
15
25
20
25
25
15
25
20
10

Sick Days
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



Position

PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICER

POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT

PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
POLICE SERGEANT
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER

POLILCE SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER

PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER
PATROL OFFICER

POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT

PATROL OFFICER

DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF
PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

POLICE LIEUTENANT
PATROL OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE LIEUTENANT

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-FIRE

FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF

Anticipated
Salary as of
May 1, 2018
$ 102,363.06
$ 73,392.75
68,565.30
46,162.99
58,831.04
73,392.75
$ 102,363.06
$ 114,590.00
S 73,392.75
$ 73,392.75
$ 102,363.06
$ 118,590.17
S 87,878.46
$ 73,392.75
$ 103,254.76
S 44,745.94
$ 102,363.06
$ 148,690.27
$ 103,254.76
$ 102,363.06
$ 102,363.06
$ 102,363.06
$ 132,332.83
$ 102,363.06
$ 101,695.00
S 92,242.00
$ 132,332.83
$ 101,695.00
$ 83,678.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 101,695.00
S 92,242.00
S 92,242.00
$ 118,607.00
$ 118,607.00
S 62,984.59
S 79,682.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 96,854.00
S 92,242.00
$ 96,854.00
$ 108,328.00
$ 108,328.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 132,332.83

wv n nn

Village
Health
Insurance
Cost
S 8,548.00
S 6,334.00
S 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
$ 18,562.00
S 24,710.00

$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 6,334.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 8,548.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00

Village
Dental
Insurance
Cost
S 377.00
$ 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 377.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00

$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
S 377.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00

Vacation

Days

20
10
10
10
15
10
20
25
10
10
20
20
15
10
25
15
15
25
25
15
20
15
25
20

7

12

N N O o N o

Sick Days
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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Position
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE LIEUTENANT
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
FIRE LIEUTENANT
FIRE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE CHIEF
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
FIRE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE LIEUTENANT
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION & SPORTS COMPLEX DIRECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-RECREATION
RECREATION MANAGER
REC & SPORTS COMPLEX BUSINESS MANAGER
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
FACILITIES MANAGER
STREETS SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC |
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
UTILITY SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - PW
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-HWY & BRIDGE
LEAD MECHANIC

Anticipated
Salary as of
May 1, 2018
S 63,084.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 70,160.00
$ 132,332.83
S 96,854.00
S 92,242.00
$ 113,744.00
$ 139,163.79
$ 108,328.00
$ 108,328.00
$ 66,527.00
S 92,242.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 83,678.00
$ 172,549.00
$ 101,695.00
$ 132,332.83
$ 113,744.00
S 92,242.00
S 92,242.00
$ 118,607.00
$ 100,907.47
75,085.00
81,668.00
44,051.00
75,070.09
63,799.00
146,003.00
53,476.00
81,327.14
92,292.73
68,705.00
62,243.00
85,151.40
68,023.00
81,668.00
68,705.00
68,705.00
96,114.00
68,705.00
89,337.50
46,281.00
102,824.72
175,128.00
48,428.61

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 96,114.00

Village
Health
Insurance
Cost
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
S 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
S 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
S 16,473.00
$ 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
$ 16,473.00
S 25,356.00
S 25,356.00
S 25,356.00
$ 16,632.00
S 8,316.00

S 6,334.00
$ 6,334.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 8,316.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 18,562.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 25,356.00
$ 16,473.00
$ 18,562.00

$ 25,356.00

Village
Dental
Insurance
Cost
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00
S 854.00
S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 377.00
$ 1,280.00
S 854.00

S 377.00
S 377.00
S 854.00

$ 1,280.00

S 854.00

S 854.00
$ 1,280.00

Vacation

Days

5
9
5
12

~N

20
12

N O N 0N

25

12

~

12
25
25
25
20
25
20
15
15
15
20
25
20
15
15
25
20
25
25
25
15
10
20
20
10
25

Sick Days
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



Position
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER
WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT TECH
WWTP SUPERINTENDENT
WWTP OPERATOR Il
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS
FITNESS CLASSES
RECREATION MANAGER
RECREATION SUPERVISOR

Anticipated
Salary as of
May 1, 2018
$ 70,785.12
S 48,624.00
$ 125,220.55
56,389.00
75,837.00
81,668.00
55,014.00
45,152.00
85,269.03
110,411.81
85,715.02
85,800.00
53,672.00
64,669.92
89,843.00
61,394.95

“mvnrrinnnnnnn;t::;:;;:;:nynn

Village
Health
Insurance
Cost
S 25,356.00
$ 16,632.00
S 6,334.00
S 25,356.00
S 25,356.00
S 25,356.00
S 16,632.00
S 8,316.00
S 24,710.00
S 8,548.00
S 24,710.00
$ 25,356.00
S 25,356.00
$ 16,473.00
S 24,710.00
S 24,710.00

Village
Dental
Insurance
Cost

S 377.00

$ 1,280.00
S 377.00
$ 1,280.00

S 854.00
$ 1,280.00
$ 1,280.00

Vacation

Days

25
15
20
15
15
25
15
10
15
10
10
20
20
10
20
15

Sick Days
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



