

**ANTICIPATED TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ALL EMPLOYEES AS OF MAY 1, 2018**

<b>Position</b>	<b>Anticipated Salary as of May 1, 2018</b>	<b>Village Health Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Village Dental Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Vacation Days</b>	<b>Sick Days</b>
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$ 98,168.71	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
CASHIER-RECEPTIONIST	\$ 58,831.04	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	20	12
DEPUTY VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR	\$ 159,786.50	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	\$ 67,023.34	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	15	12
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT II	\$ 53,751.57	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$ 157,234.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	20	12
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT II	\$ 51,456.77	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER	\$ 127,045.07	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
VILLAGE ENGINEER	\$ 115,373.00	\$ 16,473.00		20	12
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN	\$ 94,737.98	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
PROJECT ENGINEER	\$ 88,424.14	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
MANAGEMENT ANALYST	\$ 67,386.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	10	12
ASSOCIATE PLANNER	\$ 66,365.00			10	12
SENIOR PLANNER	\$ 100,415.35	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR	\$ 117,075.01	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	\$ 175,128.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II-PLANNING	\$ 69,759.83	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PLUMBING INSPECTOR	\$ 92,034.05	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
PERMIT CLERK	\$ 47,332.24	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 854.00	10	12
BUILDING COMMISSIONER	\$ 127,691.37	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
BUILDING & COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR	\$ 77,490.42	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
PLAN REVIEWER	\$ 100,415.35	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	20	12
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR	\$ 94,734.51	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 103,254.76	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 87,878.46	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
POLICE SERGEANT	\$ 98,949.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 97,534.48	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICER	\$ 67,953.68	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12
POLICE CHIEF	\$ 175,128.00	\$ 23,521.00		25	12
POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$ 121,941.71	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 92,707.04	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 87,878.46	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 92,707.04	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$ 122,846.21	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	25	12
POLICE SERGEANT	\$ 98,949.00	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 854.00	20	12
POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
POLICE SERGEANT	\$ 114,590.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 87,878.46	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	15	12
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II-POLICE	\$ 69,759.83	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT	\$ 39,220.69	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	10	12

Position	Anticipated Salary as of May 1, 2018	Village	Village	Vacation Days	Sick Days
		Health Insurance Cost	Dental Insurance Cost		
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	20	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 73,392.75	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	10	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 68,565.30	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	10	12
PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICER	\$ 46,162.99	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	10	12
POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT	\$ 58,831.04	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 73,392.75	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	10	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
POLICE SERGEANT	\$ 114,590.00	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 73,392.75	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	10	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 73,392.75			10	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
POLICE SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER	\$ 118,590.17	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	20	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 87,878.46	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 73,392.75	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 854.00	10	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 103,254.76	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
POLICE RECORDS ASSISTANT	\$ 44,745.94	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	15	12
DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF	\$ 148,690.27	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 103,254.76	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
PATROL OFFICER	\$ 102,363.06	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 854.00	7	6
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 854.00	12	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 83,678.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 118,607.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 118,607.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-FIRE	\$ 62,984.59	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	25	12
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 79,682.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	5	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 96,854.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 96,854.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 108,328.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 108,328.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12

<b>Position</b>	<b>Anticipated Salary as of May 1, 2018</b>	<b>Village Health Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Village Dental Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Vacation Days</b>	<b>Sick Days</b>
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 63,084.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	5	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 70,160.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	5	6
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 96,854.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 113,744.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	9	6
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF	\$ 139,163.79	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 108,328.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 108,328.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 66,527.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	5	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 83,678.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	7	6
FIRE CHIEF	\$ 172,549.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 101,695.00	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	7	6
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$ 132,332.83	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 113,744.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	9	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	7	6
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$ 92,242.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	7	6
FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$ 118,607.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	12	6
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 100,907.47	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	25	12
PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR	\$ 75,085.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 81,668.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 44,051.00	\$ 25,356.00		20	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 75,070.09	\$ 16,632.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 63,799.00	\$ 8,316.00		20	12
RECREATION & SPORTS COMPLEX DIRECTOR	\$ 146,003.00			15	12
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-RECREATION	\$ 53,476.00	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
RECREATION MANAGER	\$ 81,327.14	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	15	12
REC & SPORTS COMPLEX BUSINESS MANAGER	\$ 92,292.73	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 854.00	20	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 8,316.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 62,243.00	\$ 25,356.00		20	12
FACILITIES MANAGER	\$ 85,151.40	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
STREETS SUPERVISOR	\$ 68,023.00	\$ 25,356.00		15	12
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC I	\$ 81,668.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 25,356.00		20	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
UTILITY SUPERVISOR	\$ 96,114.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - PW	\$ 89,337.50	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	15	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER	\$ 46,281.00	\$ 25,356.00		10	12
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 102,824.72	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	20	12
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 175,128.00	\$ 18,562.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I-HWY & BRIDGE	\$ 48,428.61			10	12
LEAD MECHANIC	\$ 96,114.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12

<b>Position</b>	<b>Anticipated Salary as of May 1, 2018</b>	<b>Village Health Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Village Dental Insurance Cost</b>	<b>Vacation Days</b>	<b>Sick Days</b>
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 70,785.12	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 48,624.00	\$ 16,632.00		15	12
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 125,220.55	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 377.00	20	12
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR	\$ 56,389.00	\$ 25,356.00		15	12
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR	\$ 75,837.00	\$ 25,356.00		15	12
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR	\$ 81,668.00	\$ 25,356.00		25	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER	\$ 55,014.00	\$ 16,632.00		15	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-WATER	\$ 45,152.00	\$ 8,316.00		10	12
WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT TECH	\$ 85,269.03	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12
WWTP SUPERINTENDENT	\$ 110,411.81	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 377.00	10	12
WWTP OPERATOR II	\$ 85,715.02	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	10	12
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC II	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 25,356.00		20	12
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN-PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 53,672.00	\$ 25,356.00		20	12
FITNESS CLASSES	\$ 64,669.92	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 854.00	10	12
RECREATION MANAGER	\$ 89,843.00	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	20	12
RECREATION SUPERVISOR	\$ 61,394.95	\$ 24,710.00	\$ 1,280.00	15	12